FORM PTO-1595 189,109 REC 01-13-	1999 HEET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
CAMPING DESTROY (SEPARA)							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 100943	3824ached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Charles E. Norcross	Name: I.G.I.T., Inc.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Xi No	# 100 mg						
3. Nature of conveyance:	1500 till - hoth Arronio						
& Assignment	Street Address: 1500 Elizabeth Avenue						
C1 Security Agreement	City:West Palm Beach State: FL ZIP: 33401						
Execution Date: $ 2 22 98$	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No						
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	29098,251 on, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers a	tached? ☐ Yes Ⅺ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Silverman, Cass & Singer, Itd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 105 W. Adams Street	Deposit account number						
Suite 2700	19-2250						
/12/199 DHGUYEN 00000128 29098251 TL ZIP: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
FC:581 40.00 UP DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. \[\]	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o						
Ferbert J. Singer	December 23, 1998						
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date 2						
	required cover sheet information to:						

ASSIGNMENT

Ι	'n	1,	V	E	N	T	O	F	١,	/ P	S	S	I	Gì	VC	R	:

RECORDED: 12/23/1998

	Charles E. Norcross
	1448 Mediterranean Dr.
	City Lake Clark
	State Florida 33406
ASSIGNEE:	I.G.I.T., Inc.
Status	a Florida Corporation
Address	1500A Elizabeth Avenue
City and S	tate <u>West Palm Beach, Florida 33401</u>
TITLE OF INVENT	ION: Design For COOKING UTENSIL
application for said application Assignee being of One Dollar (SASSIGNORS and exincluding its state Assignor's cand the patent a	having jointly made the above invention and filed Letters Patent of the United States therefor, in being executed concurrently herewith, and the desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration \$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, ach of them hereby assign to the Assignee, uccessors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of right, title and interest in and to the invention application therefor identified herein and to any which may evolve therefrom;
right, title and a	ors and each of them also assign all of their d interest in and to said invention in all foreign all applications for Letters Patent which may m including the right to claim International rity;
or perform any a Assignee's righ	ors and each of them agree to execute any papers acts required to establish, vest or protect the ts therein or required by Assignee to obtain said t any additional payment therefor but without any gnors.
Date: /2/22	, 1998 (1) Charles Norcross
above mentioned	ross personally appeared before me on the date and acknowledged his signing, sealing and sinstrument as a free and voluntary act for the rth.
L SAFA	AFIA MACRI ALESION # CC 464850 ES: May 17, 1999 Notary Public Underwriters

PATENT REEL: 9686 FRAME: 0794